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1164 Ponce de Leon A venue (House) 
Town of Rio Piedras 
Municipality of San Juan 
Puerto Rico 

HABS No. PR-131 

Note: All photographs were taken on July 30, 1997 between the hours of 8:00 am and 
1 :30 pm Eastern Standard Time. All photographs were taken using a large-format 4 x 5 
bubble-level camera mounted on a tripod. 
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Photographs PR-131-1 through PR-131-8 are 4"x 5" contact prints from 4"x 5" negatives. 

Hector Mendez Caratini, Photographer July 1997 

PR-131-1 

PR-131-2 

PR-131-3 

PR-131-4 

PR-131-5 

PR-131-6 

PR-131-7 

PR-131-8 

STREETSCAPE VIEW, LOOKING SOUTH 

STREETSCAPE VIEW, LOOKING NORTH 

EXTERIOR ELEVATION (FACADE) LOOKING WEST 

EXTERIOR ELEVATION, LOOKING NORTH 

EXTERIOR ELEVATION, LOOKING EAST 

EXTERIOR ELEVATION, LOOKING SOUTH 

3/4 EXTERIOR VIEW, LOOKING NORTHEAST 

3/4 EXTERIOR VIEW, LOOKING SOUTHWEST 
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